UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory: (ILLINOIS) (Individual to Individual)



Doc#: 1029834059 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/25/2010 10:56 AM Pg: 1 of 3

(Above Space for Recorder's Use Only)

THE GRANTOKS, ALAN PEARSON and BRIAN PEARSON and SHAWN PEARSON of the City of Milwaurce County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin for the consideration of TEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to

LINDA LYONS-LEE

(GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 1806 No th Mobile Avenue, 1st floor, Chicago, Illinois 60639 of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois all interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, Illinois, to wit:

LOT 13 IN BLOCK 9 IN ULLMANN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH EAST ¼ OF THE SOUTH WEST ¼ AND WEST 1/3 OF SOUTH 20 ACRES OF THE WEST 26.60 CHAINS OF THE SOUTH EAST ¼ OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHI? 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, JL'LINOIS.

This is non-homestead property as it pertains to the Grantors.

THIS DEED was prepared at the request of the Grantors, without the benefit of a title search, and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The preparer of this feed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the little to the property.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 13-33-421-008-0000

Address of Real Estate: 5151 WEST CONCORD PLACE, CHICAGO, IL 60639

Dated this (1) day o

BRIAN PEARSON

ALAN PEARSON

SHAWN PEARSON

1029834059 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of WISCONSIN, County of WIWWE ss, I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that ALAN PEARSON and BRIAN PEARSON and SHAWN PEARSON, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this day of day of 2010.
Commission expires on Telo Land Commission
or April Wat Tol
ON PUBLIC
OF WISHING
EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS CF PARAGRAPH E SECTION 4, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT
Date Seller/Buyer/Representative
Date Daj en Representative

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH & SECTION 200-.1 2B6, CHICAGO

TRANSACTION TAX

9-28-10

Date

Seller/Buyer/Representative

This instrument was prepared by: Warren C. Dulski, Attorney at Law 4108 N. Cicero Ave., Chicago, IL 60641-2065

MAIL TO:

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

Clark's Office

Warren C. Dulski, Attorney at Law 4108 North Cicero Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60641-2065

LINDA LYONS-LEE 1806 N. Mobile Avenue – 1st floor Chicago, Illinois 60639

1029834059 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or Foreign Corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated:	SEPT MBER	28	. 20 10	
			. , — -	•

Signature:

Grantor or Agent

Wulsh.

Subscribed and swort to before me this 28TH day of SFRITMBER

, 20 10

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
THEODORE A. ORLAND
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/2/2012

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or Foreign Corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: SEPTEMBER 28 , 20 10.

Signature:

Grantie of Agen

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 28TH day of SEPTEMBER , 20 10

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
THEODORE A. ORLAND
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/2/2012

NOTE:

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if <u>exempt</u> under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]